

:
SLP(C)... 1653 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...1653/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2003 in CWP 12038/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB MANDI BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARMINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on delay application as well as on the
special leave petition.

Interim stay of payment of conveyance allowance. The
petitioner shall not recover the amount already paid to the
respondents.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER