

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14923/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2003 in CWP No. 12038/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB MANDI BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.5-6 (Appln. for restoration of SLP-qua respondent Nos.2-4 and for c/delay)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
	Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.
	Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.
	Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
	Ms. Jasnite Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.6 (application for condoning delay in filing the restoration application) is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 5 for restoration of SLP qua respondent Nos.2 to 4 is allowed.

Petitioner to take steps for service upon respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Dasti service is permitted.
(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master